el Republic of the Philippines
] Y =F : DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
ag AL I OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
w, A/
¢¢ Manila
MAR 28 2023
;MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary ‘
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 13, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO ~ DPWH Regional Office IXI endorsing the request of District Engineer ROSBE S,
DIZON, Zambales 2nd District Engineering Office for the approval of Madification of the project
under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 31.0208100483000
Project ID: PO07147941L.2

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and

Reliable National Road System- Network Reliable National Road System- Network Development
Development Program- Off-Carriageway Program- Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary
Improvement - Secondary Roads : Roads

Olongapo-Bugallon Road K0139 + 000 - K0140 + Olongapo-Bugallon Road K0139+000 - KO139+700,
019, K0140 -+ 100 -~ KO140 + 600, K0O141 + K0140+100 ~ K0140+280, K0140-+440 -

981 ~ K0142 + 554, K0142 + 562 - K0142 + K140+600, KO141+981 - K0142+378,

762, K0O146 -+ 000 -~ K0148 + 000 K0142+560 ~ K0142+660, K0145+976 -
0146000, K0146+080 - K0146+200,
K0146-+260 - K0147+600, K0O147+800 -

K0148+000
b ek | ‘ Type of Work
P"l'::;:‘ 0; ;| Unit Cost (000) ”('?0%;';’“ / :::,sical Unit Cost ('000) :::'t"(“;bgg)
get
Target
CW-1,
Off- CW-1
Carriageway Off-Carriageway
Improvement: £5.479/ R 66.392.00 Improvement: £6.583/ R 66,392.00
Paving of Sg.m. I ey Paving of Sg. m
Shoulders * Shoulders
12,117.73 10,085.5 Sg.m..
Sg.m.
EAO - £-2,408.00 EAO - P2,408.00
g Total 2 68,300.00 Total £ 68,800.00
Justification:

e Change in Station due to the priority of the Rehabilitation of Paving Shoulders of Olongapo-Bugalion
Road K0139+000 - K0139+700, K0140+100 - K0140+280, K0140+440 - K140+600, K0141+981 -
K0142+378, K0142+560 - K0142+660, K0145+976 - K0146+000, K0146-+080 - K0146+200,
K0146+260 - K0147+600, K0147+800 - K0148+000, based on Pavement Management System
Validation Form FY2023 which tends to be more critical section (i.e., fair to bad condition).

» Decrease In physical target based on final approved DED and POW consist Paving of Shoulders, 2824
I.m. Additional scope of works; Construction of Drainage Structure along Road (854 |.m. Structure >
Wall Pipe (High Density Polyethylene) 12000mm dia. with manhole every 10m, curb and gutterand
sidewalk (397 I.m. x 1.2m width).

o @ .




Modification Request for P007147941.2
page 2 of 2

? = Furthermore, prevailing prices of materials given on the 4th quarter CMPD of CY 2022, labor rates

as of December 2022, Equipment Rental Rate affected by fuel price increase were also considered in
the Approved Program of Worls.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

» Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,
Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, and Detalled Engineering Design

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order, Hence,
the said request Is hereby respmmended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval,

|

Recommending Approval:

MA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

!
J ;
ROBERTO RA%&NARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

" APPROVED /DISRPPROVED:

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: PO07147941.2

Department of Pubiic Works and Highways
Offics of tha Secratary

MO EARD L

WIN3F07064




